	103166785 RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yuasa Corporation	Name: GS Yuasa Corporation
	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	1, Inobaba-cho, Nishinosho, Kisshoin
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8520
X Assignment Merger	JAPAN
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
	State: Zip:
	Additional name(s) & Yes X No
Execution Date: December 26, 2005	address(es) attached:
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s): 29/203,470	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes XNo
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jonathan P. Osha OSHA · LIANG LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 14200/016001	Enclosed
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1221 McKinney St., Suite 2800	x Authorized to be charged to credit card
	(Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: Houston TX 77010	50-0591
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
-	proportion in true and particul and any other to describe
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	Signature Date 44 g
is a true copy of the original document.	Signature 01 FC:8021 Date 48.90
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document. DONATHER DSHA Name of Person Signing	B1/38/2996 LHUELLER B3999995 29293478   Signature Date 48.9   Imments, and documents: 2 2

133751

## PATENT REEL: 017484 FRAME: 0724

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION BY CORPORATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Yuasa Corporation, a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 3-21, Kosobe-cho 2-chome, Takatsuki-shi, Osaka, 569-1115, Japan ("Assignor") does hereby:

- (a) represent and warrant that Assignor is the owner of an undivided interest in the invention and corresponding design patent application entitled Storage Battery, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>April 14, 2004</u>, having serial number 29/203,470 ("the '470 Application");
- (b) assign and transfer to GS Yuasa Corporation, a Japanese corporation having a business address at 1, Inobaba-cho, Nishinosho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8520, Japan ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries, in and to: (i) any and all inventions described in the '470 Application; (ii) the '470 Application itself; (iii) any patent which may be granted therefor; and (iv) any patent applications or patents which may claim priority of the '470 Application (including but not limited to any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and all other rights, together with all priority rights, under any existing or future international patent conventions, unions, agreements, acts or treaties);
- (c) agree, upon request by and at the expense of Assignee (or its successors, assigns or legal representatives), to: (i) execute all other lawful papers necessary or desirable to secure Assignee's title in the property conveyed herein; and (ii) otherwise fully cooperate with Assignee in connection with perfecting Assignee's title, or securing, maintaining and enforcing Assignee's rights, under this assignment; and
  - (d) represent, warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement inconsistent with the rights and property herein conveyed to Assignee has been made or shall be made by Assignor.

For Assignor by:

Tokusaburo JIMBO, President

Printed Name & Title ) spusaburo Signature

December 26, 2005

Date

127532\_1

**RECORDED: 01/27/2006**